



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

944 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 697 OF 2024

DATTA VISHNU GONGANE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Nilesh S. Ghanekar

APP for Respondent - State : Mr. C.V. Bhadane

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Swapnil Madanrao Mule
(appointed through Legal Aid)

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : January 15, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned APP seeks accommodation for want of papers.
2. As it is a jail appeal, by way of last chance, stand over to
06.02.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)