



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

931 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2127 OF 2025
IN APEAL/697/2024

Datta Vishnu Gaongane
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

...
Mr. Dhanraj Ingole h/f Mr. Nilesh S. Ghanekar - Advocate for Applicant
Mr. B. B. Bhise - APP for State

...

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 697 OF 2024

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 11TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Learned APP seeks time on the ground that the paper-book is not yet collected.
2. Learned Advocate for Respondent No. 2 and learned Advocate for the Applicant are present.
3. Stand over to 29th September, 2025.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]
JUDGE