



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2127 OF 2025
IN APEAL/697/2024

DATTA VISHNU GAONGANE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr. D. S. Ingole h/f. Mr. Nilesh S. Ghanekar, Advocate for Applicant;
Ms. A. S. Deshmukh, APP for Respondent-State.

...

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 697 OF 2024

DATTA VISHNU GONGANE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. D. S. Ingole h/f. Mr. Nilesh S. Ghanekar, Advocate for Appellant;
Ms. A. S. Deshmukh, APP for Respondent-State.

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicant/Appellant seeks time.
Time is granted.
2. Ms. A. S. Deshmukh, learned APP for the Respondent-State is present.
3. Stand over to 2nd December 2025.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)