

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

10 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 697 OF 2024

Datta Vishnu Gongane

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

.....

Shri. D. S. Ingole h/f. Shri. N. S. Ghanekar, Advocate for the Appellant

Ms. A. S. Deshmukh, APP for the Respondent – State.

Shri. Swapnil Mule, Advocate for the Respondent No.2 (appointed
through Legal Aid)

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : DECEMBER 08, 2025

PER COURT :-

. The learned Advocate for the Appellant submits that this Court had recently rejected the Application for Suspension of Sentence and the Appellant has approached the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India against the said order and seeks four (4) weeks adjournment.

2. Stand over after four (4) weeks.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)