



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

901 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 697 OF 2024

DATTA VISHNU GONGANE

....Appellant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Mr. D. S. Ingole, Advocate h/f Mr. N. S. Ghanakar, Advocate for the
appellant

Ms. A. S. Deshmukh, APP for the respondents/State

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 16th JANUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned advocate for appellant, stand
over to 19-01-2026.

2. Since appellant is in jail, matter will have to be worked
out on that day.

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.]